OP \$115.00 274535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DC News Acquisition LLC		108/11/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dolan Company
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2300
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2745356	FEDNEWS
Registration Number:	2566956	FNS FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE
Registration Number:	2566914	FNS
Registration Number:	2552102	FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)321-0563

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-317-9420

Email: rjackson@thedolancompany.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Jackson

Address Line 1: 222 South Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20060-0004

900169479 REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0398

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katheryn Gettman
Signature:	//hh - kg//
Date:	08/16/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Proprietary Rights (executed) - DC News Acqusition LLC tto The Dolan Comapny#page1.tif source=Assignment of Proprietary Rights (executed) - DC News Acqusition LLC tto The Dolan Comapny#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT OF PROPRIETARY RIGHTS

This Assignment of Proprietary Rights is made as of August 8, 2010 by *DC NEWS ACQUISITION LLC*, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2300, Minneapolis, MN 55402 ("Assignor") and *THE DOLAN COMPANY*, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2300, Minneapolis, MN 55402 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owned or used in connection with its business certain proprietary rights, including trademarks, domain names and copyrights (the "Proprietary Rights"). Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Proprietary Rights, specifically including those Proprietary Rights set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Proprietary Rights, together with any goodwill of the business it may have connected with the use of and symbolized by the Proprietary Rights and any right they may have to prosecute and recover damages for any past, present or future infringements or other violations of the Proprietary Rights.

DC NEWS ACQUISITION LLC

100.6

december 1		***	*******
By:	JAMEL P. DOG	40	
Its:	Pulldent		

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

)ss

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this /// day of August, 2010.

Notary Public



TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0400

Exhibit A

Trademarks -

- 1. FEDNEWS (Registration No. 2745356)
- 2. FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE (Registration No. 2566956)
- 3. FNS (Registration No. 2566914)
- 4. Federal News Service (Registration No. 2552102)

Domain Names – See domain names set forth on attached list.

Copyrights – Seller claims a copyright on the transcripts themselves, but not the original content.